## **NOTICE**

DATE NOTICE POSTED: September 24, 2021

TO: ALL SCHOOL BOARD MEMBERS AND THE GENERAL PUBLIC

The October meeting of the DeSoto Parish School Board has been re-scheduled to meet in regular session at 6:00 p.m. on <u>Thursday, October 14, 2021</u>, at the DeSoto Parish School Board Instructional Materials Center, 523 Oxford Road, Mansfield, Louisiana.

The agenda for this meeting will be emailed Monday, October 11, 2021.

Dale Morvan, President DeSoto Parish School Board Clay J. Corley, Secretary DeSoto Parish School Board

cc: News Media